
First name Last name Organisation Profession or Background Researcher profile
Adam Walker Bond University Physiotherapy
Adelaide Michael Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Research
Alexandra Davidson Bond University Dietetics and nutrition https://research.bond.edu.au/en/persons/ali-davidson
Andrea Hams Griffith University Physiotherapy https://experts.griffith.edu.au/14718-andrea-hams
Anna Lohning Bond University Medical scientist 0000000236181208 orcid
Annette McLaren-Kennedy Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Project assistant 
Asmaa El-Heneidy Griffith University Epidemiology and biostatistics https://experts.griffith.edu.au/14696-asmaa-elheneidy
Avinash Kundur Griffith University Medical scientist https://experts.griffith.edu.au/7649-avinash-kundur
Ayesha Zahid Griffith University Medical scientist www.linkedin.com/in/ayesha-zahid-710705290
Bella Maugeri Bond University Dietetics and nutrition https://www.linkedin.com/in/drisabellam/
Ben Desbrow Griffith University Dietetics and nutrition https://experts.griffith.edu.au/7093-ben-desbrow
Beth Mozolic-Staunton Bond University Occupational therapy
Bianca Bates Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Research Office 
Cancan Wang Griffith University Social work
Charmaine Bernie Southern Cross University Occupational therapy https://orcid.org/0000-0002-1427-6724
Chris Irwin Griffith University Dietetics and nutrition https://www.linkedin.com/in/cirwin1/
Chris Carty Griffith University Exercise physiology https://orcid.org/0000-0002-8969-5181
Cicely Nurse Griffith University Public health
Daniel Brown Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Physiotherapy linkedin.com/in/daniel-brown-1a498bb8 
Elia Edwards Griffith University Psychology https://experts.griffith.edu.au/10253-elia-edwards
Elisa Agostinelli Griffith University Counselling/psychology ORCID iD: 0009-0003-1266-2810 
Ellie Meissner Griffith University Psychology https://experts.griffith.edu.au/8067-ellie-meissner/about
Fiona Kelly Griffith University Pharmacy
Gabriel Fernandes Southern Cross University Physiotherapy https://www.scu.edu.au/about/contacts/directory/128576/
Genevieve Vuong Southern Cross University Speech pathology https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3776-3899
Heidi Johnston Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition
Isabelle Muenzinger Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition
Jane Hoffman Gold Coast Hospital and Health service; Pharmacy  0000-0003-3408-5930
Janine Paul Gold Coast Hospital and Health service; Dietetics and nutrition
Jayde Collier Griffith University Physiotherapy
Jessica Lim Bond University Occupational therapy
Jessica Paynter Griffith University Psychology https://experts.griffith.edu.au/8502-jessica-paynter https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0130-0606 
Joanna Lane Gold Coast Hospital and Health service; Physiotherapy
John Chacksfield Gold Coast Hospital and Health service; Occupational therapy
juliana s oliveira Gold Coast Hospital and Health service;Griffith University; Physiotherapy
Julie Brydon Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Occupational therapy
Justin Keogh Bond University Exercise physiology https://research.bond.edu.au/en/persons/justin-keogh https://www.linkedin.com/in/justin-keogh-65908632/ https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Justin_Keogh
Kate Odgers-Jewell Bond University Dietetics and nutrition https://bond.edu.au/profile/kate-odgers-jewell
Katie Vardy Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition Research Gate
Keanne Langston Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition ORCID: https://orcid.org/0000-0003-4835-592X
Kerryn Pike Griffith University Psychology https://experts.griffith.edu.au/36196-kerryn-pike
Lada Vugic Griffith University Griffith University Lecturer (Genetics) https://experts.griffith.edu.au/8648-lada-vugic/about
Laetitia Hattingh Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Pharmacy https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4553-743X
Lani Lawson Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Music Therapy
Lara Farrell Griffith University Psychology https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4231-2227
Larissa Sattler Gold Coast Hospital and Health service;Bond University Physiotherapy https://www.linkedin.com/in/larissa-sattler-259442181/
Laura Ryan Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Social work
Leanne Bisset Griffith University Physiotherapy ORCID 0000-0001-8807-7093; LinkedIn: Leanne Bisset
Leigh Gibbs Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition
Liam Sayer Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition N/A
Luke McCarron Gold Coast Hospital and Health service;Bond University Occupational therapy
Lynn Berger Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Social work ORCID 0009-0000-9536-8892, LinkedIn: Lynn-Berger-91297139/
Madiha Ajaz Griffith University Dietetics and nutrition https://www.linkedin.com/in/madiha-ajaz-1b8939a9?lipi=urn%3Ali%3Apage%3Ad_flagship3_profile_view_base_contact_details%3BIBrnaJayTdKeh4%2BHZw1y6Q%3D%3D
Maria Constantinou Southern Cross University Physiotherapy ORCID ID: https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0826-0950
Mark Boschen Griffith University Psychology http://orcid.org/0000-0002-4944-5970#sthash.0Y8PYuQp.dpuf
Martha Parra Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition 0000-0001-8540-604X
Matthew Percival Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Pharmacy 0000-0002-9360-1731
Melanie Smart Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Speech pathology
Melanie Roberts Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Occupational therapy
Michelle Bissett Southern Cross University Occupational therapy https://researchportal.scu.edu.au/esploro/profile/michelle_bissett/overview?institution=61SCU_INST
Michelle King Griffith University Pharmacy https://experts.griffith.edu.au/8904-michelle-king/about
Nicole Graham Southern Cross University Interdisciplinary Shared Unit Course Co-Ordinator (I am Nursing) however I lead shared unit portfolio.  https://researchportal.scu.edu.au/esploro/profile/nicole_graham/overview
Nikki Milne Bond University Physiotherapy https://research.bond.edu.au/en/persons/nikki-milne
Olivia Holland Gold Coast Hospital and Health service;Griffith University Research 
Paulina Stehlik Griffith University Pharmacy https://experts.griffith.edu.au/41906-paulina-stehlik/about
Rachel Wenke Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Allied Health Research https://researchers.goldcoast.health.qld.gov.au/98-rachel-wenke/
Rachelle Arnott Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Social work
Rebecca Angus Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Dietetics and nutrition https://researchers.goldcoast.health.qld.gov.au/40-rebecca-angus
Rozanne Kruger Griffith University Dietetics and nutrition https://experts.griffith.edu.au/45072-rozanne-kruger
Russ Chess-Williams Bond University Pharmacologist
Samantha Siyambalapitiya Griffith University Speech pathology https://experts.griffith.edu.au/9370-samantha-siyambalapitiya
Santosh Rudrawar Griffith University Pharmacy https://experts.griffith.edu.au/9384-santosh-rudrawar
Sara Burrett Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Exec Director, Allied Health Services
sara mcmillan Griffith University Pharmacy https://experts.griffith.edu.au/9585-sara-mcmillan
Scott Plumbridge-Jones Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Occupational therapy
Stan Earnshaw Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Research Office (Library)
Susan Brandis Bond University Allied Health https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Susan-Brandis?ev=hdr_xprf, https://research.bond.edu.au/en/persons/susan-brandis
Tahlia Mathiske Griffith University Medical scientist
Tania Quaglio Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Speech pathology
Tanya Forbes Bond University Research Development https://bond.edu.au/profile/tanya-forbes 
Tenelle Hodson Griffith University Occupational therapy
Thuy Frakking Gold Coast Hospital and Health service; Speech pathology https://researchers.goldcoast.health.qld.gov.au/91-thuy-frakking
Usman Iqbal Bond University;Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Digital Health, Artificial Intelligence applications in healthcare 
Vinicius do Rosario Bond University Dietetics and nutrition https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Vinicius-Do-Rosario
Vivienne Raymant NNSWLHD Workforce
Zasha Mauger Hillier Gold Coast Hospital and Health service Speech pathology


